
Forsyth High School 
2026 Spring Season Baseball 

 
 

Date Opponent Location Levels Time Bus Leave Times 

3/19-21 28th Annual Forsyth Tournament Home V   

3/23 Central (Springfield) Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

3/24 Sparta Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

3/25 Glendale Home Fr 4:30 PM  

3/25 Glendale Home Fr 6:30 PM  

3/27-28 Harrison Tournament Away V 7:45 PM 4:30 PM 

3/31 Hollister Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/2 Clever Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

4/3 Cassville Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:00 PM 

4/6 Conway Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:15 PM 

4/7 Fair Grove Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:15 PM 

4/9 Springfield Catholic Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/11 Nixa Away Fr 11:00 AM 9:00 AM 

4/11 Nixa Away Fr 1:00 PM  

4/13 Aurora Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/14 Strafford Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/18 Gainesville Neutral V 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 

4/18 Licking Neutral V 2:00 PM  

4/21 Reeds Spring Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

4/22 Bolivar Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/23 Buffalo Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:00 PM 

4/24 Spokane Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/25 Duchesne Neutral V 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 

4/25 Logan-Rogersville Away V 2:00 PM  

4/27 Mt. Vernon Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

4/28 Republic Home Fr 4:30 PM  

4/28 Republic Home Fr 6:30 PM  



5/1 Monett Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:00 PM 

5/2 Seymour Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:15 PM 

5/4 Ava Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

5/5 Lighthouse Sr. High Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

5/7 Hartville Home V, JV 4:30 PM  

5/8 New Covenant Academy Away JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

5/8 New Covenant Academy Away JV 6:30 PM  

5/9 Stockton Away V 10:00 AM 7:00 AM 

5/9 New Covenant Academy Neutral V 12:30 PM  

5/11 El Dorado Springs Neutral V, JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

5/12 Nixa Away V, JV 4:30 PM 2:30 PM 

5/13 Branson Home Fr 4:30 PM  

5/13 Branson Home Fr 6:30 PM  

 


